#### 505208283 11/28/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5255051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRED HOLLINGER	11/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E. MISHAN & SONS, INC.
Street Address:	230 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 800
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29671525

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: patent@notaromichalos.com

**Correspondent Name:** NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J137-3709 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADER ABADIR, ATTY FOR APPLICANT
SIGNATURE:	/J137-3709US-NA-GB/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=J137-3709-DecAssignEXE#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047605 FRAME: 0290 505208283

# COMBINED DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	FLAME SIMULATING BULB
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declarati	V 3
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that application.	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
agent(s) to p connected the Zaccaria, Reg	ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office erewith:, Angelo Notaro, Reg. No. 27,664, Peter C. Michalos, Reg. No. 28,643 John t. No. 40,241, Milton Wolson, Reg. No. 22,620, Nader Abadir, Reg. No. 52,537, Bradley S. t. No. 41,688 and Aaron M. Miller, Reg. No. 62,584, and the attorneys for Customer No.
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in E. Mishan & Sons, Inc	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR  Inventor: Free HOLLINGER . Date: 11.20.18  Signature:	

**RECORDED: 11/28/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047605 FRAME: 0291